ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 488
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™ FEBRUARY, 2018
WAREHOUSES IN BIHAR

488. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION Suwiaar a1, @ iR |eeita faaver #3f be pleased to state:

(a) whether any initiative has been taken by the Food Corporation of
India to construct warehouses of foodgrains in Sheohar district of Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of the works executed by the Government so far, in this
regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A godown of capacity of 10,000 MT has been
approved for construction by Food Corporation of India (FCI) in Sheohar
district in FCI under Private Entrepreneurs Guarantee (PEG) Scheme.

(c): Under PEG Scheme the godowns are constructed in Public Private

Partnership (PPP) mode and selection of bidders is done through open
tendering process which is likely to be done soon.
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